

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 224

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Love (Chairman, Anne Arundel County Delegation)” and substitute “Anne Arundel County Delegation”; in line 2, after “County” insert “and the City of Annapolis”; in line 4, after the first “County” insert “or City of Annapolis”; in the same line, after the second “County” insert “or the City of Annapolis”; in lines 8, 10, 13, and 15, in each instance, after “County” insert “or City of Annapolis”; in line 9, after “County” insert “or the City of Annapolis”; and in line 21, after “County” insert “and City of Annapolis”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 9, after “COUNTY” insert “OR CITY OF ANNAPOLIS”.

On page 6, in lines 7, 10, 15, 21, 25, 28, 32, and 33, in each instance, after “COUNTY” insert “OR CITY OF ANNAPOLIS”; in line 10, strike “AND”; after line 10, insert:

“(2) HAS THE RANK OF A FIRE RESCUE LIEUTENANT OR HIGHER;
AND”;

in line 11, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”; and in lines 19 and 20, in each instance, after “COUNTY” insert “OR THE CITY OF ANNAPOLIS”.

On page 7, in lines 15 and 27, in each instance, after “COUNTY” insert “OR CITY OF ANNAPOLIS”; and in line 30, after “County” insert “or City of Annapolis”.